
Spare Parts Catalog — TL6000 MX(KOMODO MX)



FIGURE-01■FRAME■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

1-1 11434-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×16 Bolt M6×16 Pcs 5

1-2 43101-56D00-002 ■■■■■■ Seat Front Fixing Clip Pcs 1

6.25■■■■ 1-2-1 10723-56005-000 ■■■A■GB/T
97.1 Φ6×Φ12×2.0

GB/T 97.1 Φ
6×Φ12×2.0

1-3 11431-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×10 Bolt M6×10 Pcs 2

1-4 43356-54001-008 ■■■■■■■TL3000YS/■■■■ Harness Assy. Fixing Plate Pcs 2

1-5 12132-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Battery Front Upper Limit Rubber Pcs 1

1-6 11147-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Bolt M6×12 Pcs 4

1-7 12122-56D00-000 ■■■■■■PA66■■■■/■■■ L.Battery Pack Holder Rubber (PA66 /Black) Pcs 1

1-8 11209-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×14 Screw M5×14 Pcs 6

1-9 12123-56D00-000 ■■■■■■PA66■■■■/■■■ R.Battery Pack Holder Rubber (PA66 /Black) Pcs 1

1-10 12135-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Battery L. Limit Rubber Pcs 1

1-11 12137-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Battery R. Limit Rubber Pcs 1

1-12 43356-54000-000 ■■ Clip Pcs 1

1-13 11417-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×10 Bolt M5×10 Pcs 1

1-14 13071-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS/■■■/φ14×3 Guide Wheel Axle(φ14×3) Pcs 1

1-15 13386-56D00-000 ■■■■■φ19.5×2■φ12×6■φ8×8 Guide Wheel Axle Bushing (φ19.5×2■φ12×6■φ8×8) Pcs 1

1-16 12633-56D00-000 ■■■■TL6000YS Chain Guide Wheel Pcs 1

1-17 13385-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS/φ8×φ12×8 Charin Guide Wheel Axle Liner Tube(φ8×φ12×8) Pcs 1

1-18 13228-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS/■■608/φ8×φ22×7/■■■ Bearing 608■φ8×φ22×7/Anti-Dust Cap■ Pcs 1

1-19 12133-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ FrontBattery Lower Limit Rubber Pcs 1

1-20 52032-56D00-000 ■■■■TL6000YS VIN Plate Pcs 1



Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

1-21 12632-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Chain Bottom Guard Board Pcs 1

6.28■■ 1-22 11207-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■

M5×10
Bolt M5×10

1-23 12127-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Battery Bottom Rubber Pcs 2

1-24 50010-56D00-000 ■■■ Harness Pcs 1

FIGURE-02■MOTOR & GEARBOX ASSY■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

2-1 22077-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Bolt 0 Set 1

2-2 22090-56D00-002 ■■■■TL6000YS Driving Sprocket Pcs 1

2-3 10315-56001-000 ■■■■■■■■■ Screw Pcs 3

2-4 43846-56D00-002 ■■■■■■■TL6000YS Gearbox Reinforcing Holder Pcs 1

2-5 13236-56000-000 ■■■■GB/T 119.2-2000 Φ8×30■ Cylindrical pin■GB/T 119.2-2000 Φ8×30■ Pcs 2

2-6 11459-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M8×25 Bolt M8×25 Pcs 7

2-7 10704-56000-000 ■■■■GB/T 93-1987 M8■Φ8×Φ16×1.5■ Spring Washer GB/T 93-1987 M8■Φ8×Φ16×1.5■ Pcs 7

2-8 10724-56000-000 ■■■A■GB/T 97.1 Φ8×Φ16×1.5 Washer A Rank GB/T 97.1 Φ8×Φ16×1.5 Pcs 7

2-9 11455-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M8×16 Bolt M8×16 Pcs 2

2-10 43849-56D00-002 ■■■■■TL6000YS Gearbox Holder Pcs 2

2-11 11491-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M10×70■P=1.25■ Bolt M10×70■P=1.25■ Pcs 1

2-12 10044-56001-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■-■■M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25 Pcs 1

2-13 31356-56D00-000 ■■TL6000YS/520-108■ Chain (520-108) Pcs 1

2-14 22000-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Gearbox Assy. Set 1

2-15 22082-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■not selling Gas Vent Valve not selling Pcs 1

2-16 22083-56000-000 ■■■■ Clip Pcs 1

2-17 22085-56D00-000 ■■■Φ9×Φ5×265■ Rubber Hose■Φ9×Φ5×265■ Pcs 1

2-18 22086-56000-000 ■■■ Gearbox tube clip Pcs 1

2-19 22087-56000-000 ■■■ Waterproof Cap Pcs 1



FIGURE-03■GEARBOX ASSY.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

3-1 50020-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Battery Pack Discharge Cable Pcs 1

3-2 20000-56D00-000 ■■ Motor Pcs 1

3-3 11434-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M6×16 Bolt M6×16 Pcs 4

3-4 10572-56000-000 ■■■DIN912■■■■■■ M6×14 Bolt M6 Pcs 5

3-5 24000-56D00-000 ■■■ Controller Pcs 1

3-6 20001-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■ Magnetic Encoder Pcs 1

3-7 24090-54000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■ Controller waterproof rubber sleeve(red) Pcs 4

3-8 24090-54001-000 ■■■■■■■(■■) Controller waterproof rubber sleeve(black) Pcs 1



FIGURE-04(FRAME ASSY.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

4-1 11417-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×10 Bolt M5×10 Pcs 7

4-2 50400-56D00-000 ■■TL6000YS Key Switch Set 1

4-3 32841-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Key Switch Decoration Cover Pcs 1

4-4 40010-56D00-001 ■■TL6000YS(■■) Frame (un-painting ) Pcs 1

40010-56D00-
002

■■TL6000YS■■■■ Frame (Black Painting ) Pcs 1

40010-56D00-
019

■■TL6000YS■■■■■ Frame (Blue Painting ) Pcs 1

40010-56D00-
026

■■TL6000YS■■■■ Frame (Green Painting ) Pcs 1

4-5 10094-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■DIN6923-1983 M6 Nut M6 Pcs 2

stop using 4-6 50170-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000Y
S

Tip-Over
Sensor

4-7 11437-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×22 Bolt M6×22 Pcs 2

4-8 50070-56D0Z-000 ■■■■TL6000YS Horn Set 1

4-9 10726-56000-000 ■■■A■GB/T 97.1 Φ6×Φ16×1 Washer GB/T97.1 (M6) Pcs 1

4-10 11434-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M6×16 Bolt M6×16 Pcs 1

4-11 32851-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Horn decoration cover Pcs 1

4-12 32893-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Battery pack backboard Pcs 1

4-13 11207-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×10 Screw M5×10 Pcs 2

4-14 43416-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■TL6000YS L. Battery backboard support Pcs 1

4-15 43417-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■TL6000YS R. Battery backboard support Pcs 1

4-16 11282-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Screw M6×12 Pcs 2



Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

4-17 32921-56D00-000 ■■■■■■TL6000YS Driving Sprocket protect cover Pcs 1

4-18 11430-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×8 Bolt M6×8 Pcs 2

FIGURE-05(FRAME ASSY.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

5-1 11434-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M6×16 Bolt M6×16 Pcs 4

5-2 13233-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Front fender liner Pcs 4

5-3 32010-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■ Front fender(black) Pcs 1

32010-56D00-
008

■■■■■■■■■ Front fender(white) Pcs 1

5-4 11282-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Screw M6×12 Pcs 1

5-5 32020-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■ Front No. plate(black) Pcs 1

32020-56D00-
008

■■■■TL6000YS/■■■■ Front No. plate(white) Pcs 1

5-6 43356-54000-000 ■■ Clip Pcs 1

5-7 11417-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M5×10 Bolt M5×10 Pcs 1



FIGURE-06■BATTERY PACK HOLDER■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

6-1 32931-56D00-000 ■■■■TL6000YS Motor protection board Pcs 1

6-2 11431-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×10 Bolt M6×10 Pcs 2

6-3 11457-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M8×20 Bolt M8×20 Pcs 2

6-4 43952-56D00-000 ■■■■■■TL6000YS motor protection board support Pcs 1

6-5 43961-56D00-002 ■■■■■■■TL6000YS Gearbox protection board support Pcs 1

6-6 12141-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Motor buffer rubber Pcs 1

6-7 43847-56D00-002 ■■■■■■■ Gearbox protection board brace Pcs 1

6-8 11434-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×16 Bolt M6×16 Pcs 2

6-8 11438-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×25 Bolt M6×25 Pcs 2



FIGURE-7■ELECTRICAL PARTS■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

7-1 41010-56D00-000 ■■■■TL6000YS Seat Assy. Pcs 1

7-2 41012-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Seat fixing support Pcs 1

7-3 11147-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Screw M6×12 Pcs 3

7-4 10552-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Battery Pack Cover Axle Pcs 2

7-5 32882-56D0Z-000 ■■■■■■■■■/■■ Under Seat Forepart assy.(Black) Set 1

32882-56D0Z
-008

■■■■■■■■■/■■■ Under Seat Forepart assy.(White) Set 1

7-6 11149-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■M6×16 Screw M6×16 Pcs 2

7-7 11356-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■M6×10 Screw M6×10 Pcs 2

7-8 32431-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS■■■■■■ Rear Fender(Black) Pcs 1

32431-56D00-
008

■■■TL6000YS/■■■ Rear Fender(White) Pcs 1

7-9 43784-56D00-002 ■■■■TL6000YS Seat lock bracket Pcs 1

7-10 13384-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Seat lock liner tube Pcs 1

7-11 43785-56D00-000 ■■■■ Seat lock Pcs 1

7-12 11453-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M8×12 Bolt M8×12 Pcs 2

7-13 11455-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M8×16 Bolt M8×16 Pcs 2

7-14 11282-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Bolt M6×12 Pcs 2

7-15 40300-56D00-001 ■■■TL6000YS■■■■ Seat Holder (Un-painting) Pcs 1

40300-56D00-
002

■■■TL6000YS■■■■ Seat Holder (Black) Pcs 1

40300-56D00-
019

■■■TL6000YS■■■■■ Seat Holder (Blue) Pcs 1



Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

40300-56D00-
026

■■■TL6000YS■■■■ Seat Holder (Green) Pcs 1

7-16 11417-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×10 Bolt M5×10 Pcs 2

7-17 10611-56000-000 ■■■GB/T 845 ST4.8×13 Screw GB/T845■ST4.8*13) Pcs 1

7-18 43411-56D00-002 ■■■■■■■ Rear Fender Reinforcing Holder Pcs 1

7-19 12126-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Battery Pack Holder Cover Buffer Gasket Pcs 1

7-20 11149-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■ M6×16 Screw M6×16 Pcs 2

7-21 12129-56D00-000 ■■■■ buffer rubber Pcs 4



FIGURE-08■Battery Fixing Device■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

8-1 11356-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■M6×10 Screw M6×10 Pcs 7

8-2 50030-56D00-000 DC■■■TL6000YS DC Converter Pcs 1

8-3 11117-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■M4×10 Screw M4×10 Pcs 2

8-4 10721-56000-000 ■■■A■GB/T 97.1 Φ4×Φ12×1 Washer Pcs 2

8-5 50015-56D00-000 OBD■■■TL6000YS/OBD16■■■■■ OBD Adapter cable Pcs 1

8-6 32331-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS Storage box Pcs 1

8-7 11282-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Screw M6×12 Pcs 6

6.28■■ 8-7-1 43356-54001-008 ■■TL250Q-1/φ6×
1×76

ClipTL250Q
-1/φ6×1×76

8-8 10093-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■DIN6926M5 Nut GB/T6187.1(M5) Pcs 2

8-9 51080-56D00-000 ■■TL6000YS Tail light Pcs 1

8-10 10094-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■DIN6923-1983 M6 Bolt GB/T6187.1■M6) Pcs 3

8-11 32316-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Rear inner fender Pcs 1



FIGURE-9■Handlebar Assy.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

9-1 35250-56000-000 ■■■ L.Handlebar Grip set 1

9-2 50391-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ Left Switch(two in one) Pcs 1

9-3 50300-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Dash Pcs 1

9-4 35200-56D00-002 ■■■ Handlebar Pcs 1

9-5 11459-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M8×25 Bolt M8×25 Pcs 4

9-6 35242-56D00-002 ■■■■■ Handlebar upper cover Pcs 2

9-7 35232-56D00-002 ■■■■■ Handlebar Base Pcs 2

9-8 50180-56D00-000 ■■■■ Throttle Pcs 1

6.25■■ 9-9 50181-56D00-000 ■■■■ Magnetic
Switch

9-10 50078-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ regen button Pcs 1

9-11 35220-56000-000 ■■■■■ Handlebar stopper Pcs 2



FIGURE-10■Front Fork■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

10-1 13557-56D00-002 ■■■■■■TL6000YS Front Fork lock nut Pcs 1

10-2 13556-56D00-002 ■■■■■■ Front Fork Adjusting nut Pcs 1

10-3 13512-56D00-002 ■■■■■■ Steering dust cover Pcs 1

10-4 12553-56000-000 O■■■■TL6000YS/φ27.3×1.8 O-ring Pcs 1

10-5 12554-56000-000 O■■■■TL6000YS/φ58×2.65 O-ring Pcs 1

10-6 13213-56000-000 ■■■■32906 Front Fork Bearing Pcs 2

10-7 13555-56000-000 ■■■■■■TL3000YSφ46×φ30×2.5 Front Fork Bearing Washer Pcs 1

10-8 43535-56000-000 ■■■■■■ Front Fork Adjusting Spacer(Φ42-Φ30-0.5) Pcs 2



FIGURE-11■Front Fork■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

7.4■■ 11-1 40480-56D02-006 ■■■■TL6000YS/
■■■■/■■

Front Fork
assy.

6.20■■■■ 11-2 40491-56D02-006 ■■■■TL6000YS
(■■)■■■■

L. Front
Fork (Gold)

6.20■■■■ 11-3 40501-56D02-006 ■■■TL6000YS(
■■)■■■■

R. Front
Fork (Gold)

11-4 40496-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■■■■ Upper Crown(Silver) Pcs 1

11-5 11459-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M8×25 Bolt M8×25 Pcs 1

11-6 11457-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M8×20 Bolt M8×20 Pcs 8

11-7 40485-56D00-001 ■■■■■■■■■ L.steering limit rubber Pcs 1

11-8 40485-56D00-002 ■■■■■■■■■ R.steering limit rubber Pcs 1

11-9 40481-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■ Lower Crown(Silver) Pcs 1

11-10 40497-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Hose Circlip Pcs 1

11-11 40499-56D01-000 ■■■■■ L. Front fork protection guard Pcs 1

11-12 40499-56D02-000 ■■■■■ R. Front fork protection guard Pcs 1

11-13 11417-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M5×10 Bolt M5×10 Pcs 1

11-14 40486-56D00-000 ■■■ Front Wheel Axle Pcs 1

11-15 40487-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Front Wheel Axle Bolt Pcs 8

11-16 11462-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M8×35 Bolt M8×35 Pcs 1

11-17 40492-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■■) Front fork oil seal Pcs 1



FIGURE-12■Front Wheel Assy.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

12-1 31010-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Front wheel assy. Set 1

12-2 31011-56D00-002 WM■■■■■■1.6*21 Rim 1.6*21 Pcs 1

12-3 31028-56D00-000 ■■■■M3.6*0.6■31029-56D01-000■ Spoke Nut M3.6*0.6 SET 36

■■■Φ3.2-Φ3.
5■31028-56D
02-000■

outer SpokeΦ3.2-Φ3.5 18

■■■Φ3.2-Φ3.
5■31028-56D
01-000■

Inner SpokeΦ3.2-Φ3.5 18

12-4 31021-56D0Z-002 ■■■■■ Front Hub Assy. Set 1

12-5 31012-56D00-000 ■■■■Φ26*Φ37*6 Oil seal Φ26*Φ37*6 Pcs 2

12-6 13212-56D00-000 ■■■61904-2RS■■37*20*9■ Bearing Pcs 2

7.3■■■ 12-7 31021-56D00-002 ■■■ Front wheel
hub

12-8 31013-56D00-000 ■■■■■■Φ26*67.5 Front wheel hub inner liner tube Pcs 1

12-9 31027-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Front wheel R. liner Pcs 1

12-10 31307-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■ Front tyre(E-Mark) Pcs 1

31307-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■ Front tyre(NO E-Mark) Pcs 1

31308-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■CST Front tyre(NO E-Mark) CST Pcs 1

12-11 31325-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■ Front inner tube(E-Mark) Pcs 1

31325-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■ Front inner tube(NO E-Mark) Pcs 1

31325-56D03-
000

■■■■■■■■CST Front inner tube(NO E-Mark) CST Pcs 1

12-12 31343-56D00-000 ■■■■ Rim band Pcs 1



Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

12-13 35470-56D00-000 ■■■ Disc Pcs 1

12-14 10635-56000-000 ■■■■■■■ Screw Pcs 6

12-15 31026-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Front Wheel L. Liner Pcs 1



FIGURE-13■Rear Wheel Assy.)

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

13-1 31130-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Rear wheel assy. Set 1

13-2 31153-56D00-000 ■■■Φ3.5*192■31153-56D01-000■ Inner SpokeΦ3.5*192 Set 18

■■■Φ3.5*19
2■31153-56D
02-000■

outer SpokeΦ3.5*192 18

■■■■M4*0.7
■31029-56D0
2-000■

Spoke Nut M4*0.7 36

13-3 31156-56D00-002 WM■■■■■■2.15*18 Rim 2.15*18 Pcs 1

13-4 31135-56D0Z-002 ■■■■■ Rear Hub Assy. Set 1

13-5 31132-56D00-000 ■■Φ26*42*6 Oil seal Φ26*42*6 Pcs 2

13-6 13223-56001-000 ■■6004-2RS■42*20*12■ Bearing Pcs 3

13-7 31134-56D00-000 ■■■6004 Support ring Pcs 2

13-8 31135-56D00-002 ■■■ Rear Hub Pcs 1

13-9 31145-56D00-000 ■■Φ26*94 liner Pcs 1

13-10 31372-56D00-002 ■■■ Sprocket 25-30N.m Pcs 1

13-11 10317-56000-000 ■■■■■■■M8×19■■■φ10■■■4.5■ Screw M8×19 Pcs 6

13-12 13171-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Rear Wheel R. Liner Pcs 1

13-13 31315-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■90/100-18 Rear tyre(E-Mark) Pcs 1

31315-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■90/100-18 Rear tyre(NO E-Mark) Pcs 1

31316-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■CST110/90-18 Rear tyre(NO E-Mark) CST Pcs 1

13-14 31335-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■ Rear inner tube(E-Mark) Pcs 1

31335-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■ Rear inner tube(NO E-Mark) Pcs 1



Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

31336-56D01-
000

■■■■■■■■CST Rear inner tube(NO E-Mark) CST 50-60N.m Pcs 1

13-15 31344-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■ Rim band(rear tyre) Pcs 1

13-16 35591-56D00-000 ■■■■ Rear Disc Pcs 1

13-17 10635-56000-000 ■■■■■■■ Screw Pcs 6

13-18 13151-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Rear Wheel L. Liner Pcs 1

13-19 13191-56D00-000 ■■■ Rear Wheel Axle Pcs 1



FIGURE-14■Rear Suspension Assy.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

14-1 11489-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M10×55 Bolt M10×55 Set 1

14-2 42600-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS■■■■ Rear shock absorber(black) Pcs 1

42600-56D00-
006

■■■TL6000YS■■■■■ Rear shock absorber(gold) Pcs 1

14-3 10044-56001-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■-■■M10×1.25 Nut M10×1.25 Pcs 3

14-4 11486-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M10×40 Bolt M10×40 Pcs 1

14-5 12657-56D00-000 ■■■■22×φ16×4 oil seal Pcs 6

14-6 13217-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YSφ22×φ16×12 Swinging Arm Lower Bearing Pcs 1

14-7 42812-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YSφ16×φ10×21 Rear shock absorber lower liner tube Pcs 1

14-8 11517-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M12×75 Bolt M12×75 Pcs 1

14-9 12656-56D00-000 ■■■■24×φ18×4 oil seal Pcs 2

14-10 13219-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Swinging Arm Upper Bearing Pcs 2

14-11 42800-56D00-002 ■■TL6000YS Swinging Arm Pcs 1

14-12 42802-56D00-000 ■■■■■φ18×φ12×43 Swinging Arm Upper liner tube Pcs 1

14-13 10045-56001-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■-■■M12×1.25 Nut M12×1.25 Pcs 1

14-14 11493-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M10×80 Bolt M10×80 Pcs 1

14-15 13218-56D00-000 ■■■■φ22×φ16×16 Swinging Arm Linkage Bearing Pcs 4

14-16 42801-56D00-000 ■■■■■φ16×φ10×43 Swinging Arm Lower Bearing Pcs 1

14-17 11497-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M10×100 Bolt M10×100 Pcs 1

14-18 42700-56D00-002 ■■TL6000YS Swinging Arm Linkage Pcs 1

14-19 42701-56D00-000 ■■■■φ16×φ10×68 Swinging Arm Linkage Liner tube Pcs 1

14-20 42800-56D0Z-000 ■■■■ Swinging Arm Assy. Set 1



FIGURE-15■Rear FORK ASSY.

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

15-1 13051-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS /■■■ Rear Fork Shaft Pcs 1

15-2 13371-56D00-000 ■■■■■ TL6000YS Rear Fork Shaft Liner Pcs 4

15-3 12658-56D00-000 ■■■■ TL6000YSφ32×φ25×7 oil seal Pcs 4

15-4 13220-56D00-000 ■■■■ TL6000YS/■■HK2010/φ26×φ20×10 Rear Fork Bearing Pcs 4

15-5 13372-56D00-000 ■■■■■φ15×φ20×42 Rear Fork Shaft Liner Tube Pcs 2

15-6 40430-56D00-002 ■■TL6000YS/■■ Rear Fork(black) Pcs 1

15-7 43537-56D00-000 ■■■■■φ20×φ31.5×1 Rear Fork Shaft Spacer Pcs 2

15-8 10683-56000-000 ■■■■GB/T 1972Φ14×φ28×0.9 spring Pcs 1

15-9 10493-56000-000 ■■■GB 812-1988 M14×1.5 Nut M14x1.5 Pcs 1

15-10 12631-56D00-000 ■■■■■TL6000YS Chain Upper Guard Board Pcs 1

15-11 11209-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M5×14 Screw M5×14 Pcs 2

15-12 43661-56D00-002 ■■■■■■TL6000YS Rear Fork Decoration Stopper Pcs 1

15-13 43010-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS Rear Chain box Pcs 1

15-14 11282-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×12 Screw M6×12 Pcs 2

15-15 11436-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■M6×20 Bolt M6×20 Pcs 2

15-16 43692-56D00-000 ■■■TL6000YS Chain guide Pcs 1

15-17 13563-56D00-000 ■■■■■M8■■■10×7■ Nut M8 Pcs 2

15-18 13562-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Chain Tensioner Bolt Pcs 2

15-19 43671-56D01-002 ■■■■■■ L. Chain Tensioner Pcs 1

15-20 43671-56D02-002 ■■■■■■ R. Chain Tensioner Pcs 1



FIGURE-16■LBN BRAKE ASSY■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

16-1 35450-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Front brake assy. Pcs 1

16-2 35460-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Front Brake Upper Pump Assy. Pcs 1

16-3 35461-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Front brake lever Pcs 1

16-4 35469-56D01-000 ■■■■■■ FrontBrake Power Cut-Off Cable Pcs 1

16-5 35459-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■1150mm Front brake oil tube 1150mm Pcs 1

16-6 35451-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Front brake clip assy. Pcs 1

16-7 35453-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■/■■ Front brake pad(left and right) Set 1

16-8 35530-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Rear brake assy. Set 1

16-9 35540-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Rear Brake Upper Pump Assy. Pcs 1

16-10 35541-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Rear brake lever Pcs 1

16-11 35469-56D02-000 ■■■■■■ RearBrake Power Cut-Off Cable Pcs 1

6.13■■■■ 16-12 35551-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■160
0mm

Rear brake
oil tube
1600mm

16-13 35532-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■ Rear brake clip assy. Set 1

16-14 35533-56D00-000 ■■■■■■■■/■■ Rear brake pad(left and right) Set 1



FIGURE-17■Footpeg Assy.■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

17-1 43644-56D00-000 ■■■ Footpeg axle Pcs 2

17-2 40622-56D00-002 ■■■■■ L. Footpeg Holder Pcs 1

17-3 11436-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ Bolt Pcs 2

17-4 40620-56D00-002 ■■■■TL6000YS/■■■■■ L. Footpeg(black) Pcs 1

17-5 11802-56000-000 ■■■■ Footpeg Spring Pcs 2

17-6 10724-56000-000 ■■■A■ Washer GB/97.1(M8) Pcs 2

17-7 10782-56000-000 E■■■/Φ6 Circlip (inner diameter Φ6) Pcs 2

17-8 11455-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/M8×16 Bolt M8×16 Pcs 2

6.28■■ 17-9 11459-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■/
M8×25

Bolt M8×25

17-10 40324-56000-000 ■■■■ Side Kickstand axle Pcs 1

17-11 10043-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■■■/M8×1.25 Bolt GB/T6187.1■M8) Pcs 1

17-12 11402-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■ Side Kickstand Spring Pcs 1

17-13 40327-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■ Side Kickstand Spring Pin Pcs 2

17-14 40320-56D00-002 ■■■ Side Kickstand Pcs 1

17-15 40650-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■ Footpeg Holder Braces Pcs 1

17-16 40642-56D00-002 ■■■■■ R. Footpeg Holder Pcs 1

17-17 40640-56D00-002 ■■■■TL6000YS/■■■■■ R. Footpeg(black) Pcs 1

17-18 50200-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Side Kickstand Sensor Pcs 1

17-19 10344-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■/M3×10 Bolt M3×10 Pcs 1



FIGURE-18■Decal Kit■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

18-1 50040-56D05-000 ■■■■■■)TL6000YS/96V15A EU charger(TianLi) Pcs 1

50040-56D14-
000

■■■■■■)TL6000YS/96V15A Charger(AU230V)96V15A Pcs 1

50040-56D12-
000

■■■■■■)TL6000YS/96V15A Charger(Brazil)96V15A Pcs 1

50040-56D09-
000

■■■■■■)TL6000YS/96V15A Charger(US110V)96V15A Pcs 1

50040-56D07-
000

■■■■■■)TL6000YS/96V15A Charger(UK230V)96V15A Pcs 1

18-2 11445-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M6×55 Bolt M6×55 Pcs 2

18-3 11448-56000-000 ■■■■■■■■■■ M6×70 Bolt M6×70 Pcs 1

18-4 12121-56D00-000 ■■■■■■ Battery pack fixing rubber pad Pcs 3

18-5 23000-56D00-000 ■■■■ Battery pack Pcs 1



FIGURE-19■Decal Kit■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

19-1 52134-56D00-000 ■■ Trademark Set 1

19-2 52010-56D00-000 ■■■■■ Whole set warning lable Pcs 1

19-3 52013-56000-000 ■■■■ High pressure lable Pcs 2

19-4 52017-56000-000 ■■■■■ Gearbox gas vent clip lable Pcs 1

19-5 52011-56A02-000 16■■■■■■■■■ No ridding under 16 years old lable Pcs 1

19-6 52011-56D00-000 ■■■■ Warning lable Pcs 1

19-7 52012-56D00-000 ■■■■ Tyre pressure lable Pcs 1

19-8 52032-56D00-000 ■■■■TL6000YS VIN Plate Pcs 1



FIGURE-20■Footpeg Assy&Warbing; Sticker■

Item Ref. No. Description (CN) Description (EN) Torque Unit Qty

20-1 52051-56D00-000 ■■■■ Tool Kit Set 1

20-2 22071-56A00-000 ■■■GL-5 85W-90 Gear oil Pcs 1


